#### **DOCKET NO. 020407-WS**

## APPLICATION OF CYPRESS LAKES UTILITIES, INC. FOR A RATE INCREASE IN POLK COUNTY

# EXHIBIT 8 FINAL RATE TARIFF SHEETS

**ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES** 

DOCUMENT NO MODEL 1957

10466 SEP 30 8

FPSC-COLLHST UN CLERK

CYPRESS LAKES UTILITIES, INC. SEWER TARIFF

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

### GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.			
APPLICABILITY -	For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.			
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	•	ubject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
<u>RATES</u> -	Monthly	onthly		
Meter Size		Base Facility Charge		
5/8" x 3/4	<u>.</u> "	<b>\$ 14.49</b>		
1"		\$ 36.24		
1 1/2"		\$ 72.49		
2"		\$115.98		
- 3"		\$217.42		
4"		\$382.38		
6"		\$724.25		
Gallonage	c Charge Per 1,000	\$ 3.07		
MINIMUM CHARGE	- Base Facility Charge Pe	r Month.		
TERMS OF PAYMEN	if not paid within twen written notice is mailed	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.		
EFFECTIVE DATE -		, 2003		
TYPE OF FILING:	Final Rates			
		Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer		
		PRESIDENT Title		

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.		
APPLICABILITY -	For wastewater servindividually metered	vice for all purposes in private residences and apartment units.	
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	=	Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General as of the Commission.	
RATES -	Monthly		
<u>Meter Size</u>		Base Facility Charge	
All Meter Sizes		\$14.49	
Gallonage (	Charge Per 1,000	\$ 3.07 (Maximum charge at 8,000 gallons)	
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facility Cha	arge Per Month.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	if not paid withi written notice is	I payable when rendered and become delinquent n twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days mailed to the customer separate and apart from ervice may then be discontinued.	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	, 200	03	
TYPE OF FILING:	Final Rates		
		Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer	
		<u>PRESIDENT</u> Title	

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

#### MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### RATE SCHEDULE MS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.			
<u>APPLICABILITY</u> -	For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments and Mobile Homes.			
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -		ject to all of the		Regulations of this Tariff and General mmission.
RATES -	Mo	nthly		
Meter Size			Base Facility	Charge
All Meter Sizes	6		\$14.49 (per dwelling	unit)
Gallonage Cha	rge l	Per 1,000	\$ 3.07 (maximum ch	narge at 8,000 gallons per dwelling unit)
MINIMUM CHARGE -		Base Facility C	harge Per Mo	onth.
TERMS OF PAYMENT	-	if not paid with written notice	hin twenty (2) is mailed to t	hen rendered and become delinquent 0) days. After five (5) working days he customer separate and apart from then be discontinued.
EFFECTIVE DATE:	·	, 20	003	
TYPE OF FILING:	Fina	l Rates		
				Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer
				PRESIDENT

Title

CYPRESS LAKES UTILITIES, INC. WATER TARIFF

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

### GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.		
APPLICABILITY -	For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.		
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
<u>RATES</u> -	Monthly		
Meter Size		Base Facility Charge	
5/8" x 3/4 1" 1 ½" 2" 3" 4" 6" Gallonage MINIMUM CHARGE TERMS OF PAYMEN	Charge Per 1,000  - Base Facility Ch  T - Bills are due and if not paid with written notice is	\$ 9.19 \$ 22.98 \$ 45.95 \$ 73.52 \$137.85 \$229.75 \$459.50 \$ 1.97  Targe Per Month.  d payable when rendered and become delinquent in twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days is mailed to the customer separate and apart from ervice may then be discontinued.	
EFFECTIVE DATE -		, 2003	
TYPE OF FILING:	Final Rates		
		<u>Lawrence N. Schumacher</u> Issuing Officer	
		PRESIDENT	

Title

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0

#### RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### **RATE SCHEDULE RS**

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> -	Available through	ut the area served by the Company.	
APPLICABILITY -	For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.		
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
RATES -	Monthly		
<u>Meter Size</u>		Base Facility Charge	
All Meter S	izes	\$ 9.19	
Callonage (	Charge Per 1,000		
0 - 6,000 ga	•	\$ 1.97	
next 6,000		\$ 2.96	
over 12,000	=	\$ 3.94	
0761 12,000	ganons	ψ 3.74	
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facility C	harge Per Month.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT	if not paid wit written notice	nd payable when rendered and become delinquent hin twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days is mailed to the customer separate and apart from service may then be discontinued.	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	, 2	003	
TYPE OF FILING:	Final Rates		
		Lawrence N. Schumacher	
		Issuing Officer	
		issuing Officer	
		PRESIDENT	
		Title	
		Huc	

### FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 20.0 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 20.0

PRESIDENT

Title

#### MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

#### **RATE SCHEDULE MS**

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.		
APPLICABILITY -	For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments and Mobile Homes.		
<u>LIMITATIONS</u> -	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
<u>RATES</u> -	Monthly		
<u>Meter Size</u>		Base Facility	<u>Charge</u>
All Meter Si	izes	\$ 9.19	
Gallonage (	Charge Per 1,000		
0 - 6,000 ga		\$ 1.94	
next 6,000 g		\$ 2.96	
over 12,000 gallons		\$ 3.94	
MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge Per Month.			
TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	, 2	003	
TYPE OF FILING:	Final Rates		
			Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer